FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

M20.09

R



101405984

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

!EET

TAILING ONL!	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
INA WÄLZLAGER SCHAEFFLER OHG	Name: LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau GmbH
	Street Address: 77813 Bühl Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? () Yes (X) No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
(X) Assignment	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application
() Security Agreement	is:
() Merger () Change of name	A. Patent Application No.(s)
() Other:	09/251,285
Execution Date: November 30, 1999	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENRY M, FEIEREISEN	
350 Fifth Avenue	
Suite 3220	
New York, N.Y. 10118	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 () Enclo	
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0502	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	
true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
HENRY M. FEIEREISEN	11/20/99
Name of Person signing Signature	Dáte
Total number of documents including cover sheet, attachments, and document; ()	

S.2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INA WALZLAGER SCHAEFFLER oHG, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Industriestrasse 1-3, 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent application No. 09/251,285, filed on February 16, 1999 and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in to and under the same; and

WHEREAS, Luk Lamellen und Kupplungsbau GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business in 77813 Bühl, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the said U.S. Patent application therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said U.S. Patent application thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms of any Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made and inclusive of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of such U.S. Letters Patents with the right to sue for, and collect

1

S.3

past infringement of such U.S. Letters Patents with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignes, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

In testimony whereof <u>Jes Carstensen</u>, as <u>Officer</u> of INA WÄLZLAGER SCHAEFFLER oHG, has hereunto set his signature on this <u>30</u> day of <u>NOVEWAY</u>, 1999.

INA WÄLZLAGER SCHAEFFLER OHG

By:

Witness: Renate Grumenn

Witness: Mareike Winkelmann

2